POWER EQUIPMENT

. [LLUSTRATED
', PARTS
Y MANUAL

GLASSIC

Wheeled Blower
Model: LBC15-BS950

This manual contains the illustrated parts list for models:

LBC15-BS950 with a serial number of X7900001 to X7999999
© 2023 PART NO. 06325
Scag Power Equipment PRINTED 09/2023

Division of Metalcraft of Mayville, Inc. PRINTED IN USA






Table of Contents

CLASSIC BLOWER ASSEMBLY

CLASSIC BLOWER DECALS.....

Table of Contents



CLASSIC BLOWER ASSEMBLY




CLASSIC BLOWER ASSEMBLY

ﬁf:' Part No. Description

1 462618 Handle, Upper w / Grip - LBC
485074 Grip, 1" x 25-1/2"

2 485006 Cable, Throttle Control

3 04001-206 | Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 2-1/2"

4 04021-08 Nut, Elastic Stop 1/4-20

5 484928 Handle, Lower Folding - LBC

6 44200 Loop

7 04019-02 Nut, Serrated Flange 1/4-20

8 04117-01 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18

9 04050-09 Retaining Ring

10 484764 Spring, Air Discharge Door

11 484840 Knob, Ball 3/8-16 Thread

12 44203 Rod, Air Control

13 04017-16 Bolt, Hex Head Serrated Flange 5/16-18 x 3/4"

14 04040-15 Flatwasher, 5/16-18 - .375 x .875 x .083

15 426339 Deflector, Side Air

16 484843 Mount, Vibration

17 04019-02 Nut, Serrated Flange 1/4-20

18 04019-03 Nut, Serrated Flange 5/16-18

19 484844 Wheel Assembly (incl. #20, 21, 22)

20 485008 Tire

21 485009 Rim w / Valve

22 485010 Bearing

23 04001-08 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-08 x 3/4"

24 426341 Door, Forward Air Control

25 04003-02 Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20 x 3/4"

26 426169 Bracket, Caster

27 484845 Wheel

28 04117-01 Nut, Flange Elastic Stop Nut 5/16-18

29 04001-31 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2"

30 04021-09 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16

31 463078 Baffle Weldment, Intake w / Decal

32 452878 Impeller Weldment, LBC 15 x 3/4" Bore
04012-05 Setscrew, 1/4-20 x .50" (Not Shown)

33 04102-09 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-24 x 2" w / Patch

34 04030-04 Lockwasher, 3/8" Spring

35 04041-11 Flatwasher, 3/8-.406 x 1.50 x 7 Ga.

36 462629 Blower Housing Weldment w / Decals - LBC

37 04117-01 Nut, Flange Elastic Stop 5/16-18

38 04063-05 Key, 3/16 x 3/16 x 1-1/2"

39 485893 Engine, Briggs & Stratton BS950 (not available through Scag Power Equipment)

40 04001-11 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2"

41 04003-15 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 1-3/4"




CLASSIC BLOWER DECALS

%w%

L1

[
EQUIRK

U

CAUTION

=

WEAR
HEARING,

PROTECTION FOR
VISION & BREATHING

484983

[5IL A\ D05

HIGHSVELOG T
GLOVYER]

463079

A

48314

484983

DANGER

ROTAT\NG BLOWER BLADES
FLYING MATERIAL

CONTACT CAN INJURE

#Do not operate without all guards
and shields in place

*Do not bypass or disable any safety
devices.

*Stop engine & remove spark
plug wire before any adjustment,
maintenance, or repair

*Do not blow any debris that is burning,
flammable, explosive, or poisonous.
*#Do not leave the operator”s posistion
with the engine running.

#Do not refuel with engine running
or hot. Add fuel only when engine
is cool and with the machine in
an open area

*Keep bystanders away

*Read operator’s manual .

485073
/

485073




	CLASSIC BLOWER ASSEMBLY
	CLASSIC BLOWER DECALS


